## ORIGINAL

ÑOV 16 2005

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 05 NOV 21 M 7: 50 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

IN RE:	•	CHAPTER 11		
	•			
MAXXIS GROUP, INC.,	:	CASE NO.: 03-77243 THRO'		
MAXXIS 2000, INC.,	:	03-77245 AND 03-77247 THRO'		
MAXXIS NUTRITIONALS, INC.,	}	03-77248 JOINTLY ADMINIST	TERED	
MAXXIS RESOURCES AND	1	<b>UNDER CASE NO.: 03-77243</b>	r	1 1 1
DEVELOPMENT, INC.,	:		en e	
MAXXIS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,	:		=	m
	:		2	E
DEBTORS.	:	JUDGE DIEHL m	<u>.</u>	
	_:	JUDGE DIEIL		
		2	<u> </u>	TO C
ORDER APPROVIN	G SE	LECTION OF TRUSTEE		ينكن

The United States Trustee having advised this Court that S. Gregory Hays, 3343

Peachtree Road, Suite 750, Atlanta, Georgia 30326-1085, has been selected for appointment by
the United States Trustee as Trustee in the above styled matter, the Court having read and
considered the United States Trustee's Application for Approval of Appointment of Trustee, it is

ORDERED that, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 1104, the appointment of S.

MP	·	Gregory Hays as Trustee is approved, and it is			
	s				
J.R		FURTHER ORDERED that the trustee shall have all the powers of a trustee under			
CR		11 U.S.C. Section 1106 and the authority to operate the debtor's business pursuant to 11 U.S.C.			
€CL					
PC		Section 1108. The trustee shall be responsible for filing with the Court and submitting to the			
(CA		United States Trustee and the Unsecured Creditors' Committee all monthly reports required by			
CR		the United States Trustee and any other information reasonably necessary to allow the United			
GΑ		-			
EC	<u>i</u>				
тн	Grand	(continued on following page)			

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE

hereby

States Trustee to administer this case.

SO ORDERED at Atlanta, Georgia, on this the 10th day of November, 2005.

MARY GRACE DIEHL

United States Bankruptcy Judge

Prepared by:

FELICIA S. TURNER United States Trustee

Region 21

LEROY CULTON

Trial Attorney

Georgia Bar No.: 170919 Office of the U. S. Trustee 362 Richard Russell Bldg.

75 Spring St.

Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 331-4437

Pursuant to Local Rule 9007-2(d) of the United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of Georgia, the Clerk of Court is requested to serve Notice of this Order on the Debtor, counsel for the Debtor, the United States Trustee, and all creditors and parties in interest as listed on the mailing matrix.